505268334 01/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DESIGN VISIONARIES	12/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILWHAN PARK
Street Address:	530 GABRIEL CT.
City:	WALNUT CREEK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16242813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 WEST 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112-1895

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065618-613930	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA CARRERA
JOnna Carrera for Joshua Pranckun/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Design Visionaries to Ilwhan Parkpdf#page1.tif

PATENT 505268334 REEL: 047935 FRAME: 0098

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
		7033-001				
	Whereas, IWe, Park, I., Samed, S., Pearson, L. & Schipper J. of Davign Vistonaries, Inc., hereafter					
	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
	Improved Total Joint Arthroplasty System					
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
I	Application Number 10/146, 862					
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and					
	Whereas, ILWHAN PARK of	hovo rafovus d				
ŀ	to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1743. Holland ctr., Walnut Creek, CA 94597 is					
ŀ	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
ri h p fc g m	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 8000. dollars (\$ 8 acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, liWe, the applicant(s) and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention lights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the ereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (a carried to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same or the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had it executed this	n by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire erefore in the United States. I/We Office to Issue said United States, for his sole use and behoof; and m for which said Patent may be his assignment and sale not been				
at	Design Visionaries, Inc.	_, 20 <u>05′</u>				
	LESTON VISTONOVIES , INC.					
		Al ature				
	ss: Stephen 17	Samuel				
Ca	ounty of)	stration No., if applicable				
30	fore me personally appeared said					
n	d acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
	of, 20					
ea	al					
ole Ore	ole; Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if					
Ť	Total of forms are not with the					

PATENT

REEL: 047935 FRAME: 0099